FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 306 by Senator Barrow

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, delete "R.S. 28.69(A)(3)," and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 28:67(5),
- 3 69(A)(3),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 16, delete "R.S. 28.69(A)(3)," and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 28:67(5),
- 6 69(A)(3),"

## 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On Page 2, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:
- 9 "(5) The Louisiana Department of Health."

10